A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
M I T R E
CONTENTS
Lighting Performance	 4
Options For Flexibility	 6
Egress	 7
Design	 8
Corrosion Resistance	 8

HSS	 House Side Shield. Factory Installed. Not for type 5.
347	 120/277/347 volt ballast.
Ordering Examples
fixture	 LAMP/Ballast	 POLE	 OPTIONS	 COLOR
M1WD-H2	 150HPS	 •	 •	 AWT
M1P-H3	 250PSMH	 PR5-5R16-188	 •	 BLK
HOUSING
The fixture housing shall be a one-piece cast 356
aluminum back and integral arm, with a minimum
wall thickness of .188 in. The housing shall have
cast in place threaded inserts for mounting the
electrical components. The door frame shall be
cast of 356 aluminum. The door frame shall be
attached to the housing with two stainless steel
hinges and opened by loosening four captive
stainless steel fasteners. The door frame shall seal
to the housing with a molded memory retentive
silicone gasket. The cast arm shall be contoured
to fit a five inch diameter pole. The wall mounting
plate shall be cast aluminum and fully gasketed.
The lens shall be clear tempered glass,  sealed
to the cast aluminum door frame with a silicone
gasket and held in place with eight clips around
the perimeter.
The optical assembly shall consist of a housing
module with die formed, specular Alzak® reflector
panels. The reflector module shall be removable for
easy access to the ballast. The reflector system(s)
shall be tested by an independent testing laboratory
and classified as IES full cutoff optics.
M1Specifications
ELECTRICAL
The sockets are mogul base, pulse rated porcelain.
Fixtures shall have the ballast assembly installed,
wired and tested prior to shipment.
FINISH
Fixture finish shall consist of a five stage pretreatment
regimen with a polymer primer sealer, oven dry
off and top coated with a thermoset super TGIC
polyester powder coat finish. The finish shall meet
the AAMA 605.2 performance specification which
includes passing a 3000 hour salt spray test for
corrosion resistance.
EISA Compliance
AAL is committed to complying with U.S. EISA
requirements.  All applicable products manufactured for
sale in the United States after January 1, 2009, will meet
EISA requirements.
Certification
Fixtures shall be listed with ETL for outdoor, wet
location use, UL 1598 and Canadian CSA C22.2
no.250. IP = 55
Warranty
Fixture is warranted for three years.  Ballast
components carry the ballast manufacturer’s
limited warranty. Any unauthorized return, repair,
replacement or modification of the Product(s) shall
void this warranty. This warranty applies only to
the use of the Product(s) as intended by AAL and
does not cover any misapplication or misuse of said
Product(s), or installation in hazardous or corrosive
environments. Contact AAL for complete warranty
language, exceptions, and limitations.
15A r c h i t e c t u r a l   A r e a  L  i g h t i n g
16 A r c h i t e c t u r a l   A r e a  L  i g h t i n g
M2 	 Medium Scale
MITRE
M2P-H2	 Pole mounted, type 2 horizontal reflector
M2P-H3	 Pole mounted, type 3 horizontal reflector
M2P-H4	 Pole mounted, type 4 horizontal reflector
M2P-H5	 Pole mounted, type 5 horizontal reflector
WEIGHT: 32 POUNDS  EPA: .90; IP: 65
M2PXA-H2	 Pole mounted, type 2 horizontal reflector
M2PXA-H3	 Pole mounted, type 3 horizontal reflector
M2PXA-H4	 Pole mounted, type 4 horizontal reflector
M2PXA-H5	 Pole mounted, type 5 horizontal reflector
WEIGHT: 41 POUNDS  EPA: 1.55; IP: 65
Ordering Examples
fixture	 LAMP/Ballast	 POLE	 OPTIONS	 COLOR
M2PXA-H2	 150PSMHT6	 PR4-4R12	 VRL	 BLK
M2WD-H2	 70MHT6	 •	 VRL	 DGN
Pole Mount	 Extension Arm
Up Light
M2WU-H2	 Wall mounted, type 2 horizontal reflector
M2WU-H3	 Wall mounted, type 3 horizontal reflector
M2WU-H4	 Wall mounted, type 4 horizontal reflector
WEIGHT: 32 POUNDS  EPA: .90; IP: 65
M2WD-H2	 Wall mounted, type 2 horizontal reflector
M2WD-H3	 Wall mounted, type 3 horizontal reflector
M2WD-H4	 Wall mounted, type 4 horizontal reflector
WEIGHT: 32 POUNDS  EPA: .90; IP: 65
M2WDX-H2	 Wall mounted, type 2 horizontal reflector
M2WDX-H3	 Wall mounted, type 3 horizontal reflector
M2WDX-H4	 Wall mounted, type 4 horizontal reflector
WEIGHT: 32 POUNDS   EPA: .90; IP: 65
Down Light with Extended Arm
Wall Mount
Down Light
17 A r c h i t e c t u r a l   A r e a  L  i g h t i n g
M2 	 Medium Scale
MITRE
Lamp/Ballast
PL57	 57 watt compact fluorescent ballast 120 thru 277 volt.  Use a GE F57QBX lamp.
PL70	 70 watt compact fluorescent ballast 120 thru 277 volt.  Use a GE F70QBX lamp.
50MH 	 50 watt metal halide 120/277 volt ballast. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
50MHEB 	 50 watt electronic metal halide ballast 120 thru 277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70MH 	 70 watt metal halide multitap ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70MHEB 	 70 watt electronic metal halide ballast 120 thru 277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70MHT6	 70 watt metal halide ballast 120/277 volt. Use a G12 base, T-6 ceramic MH lamp.
70MHT6EB	 70 watt electronic metal halide multitap ballast 120 thru 277 volt. Use a G12  base, T-6 ceramic MH lamp.
100MH 	 100 watt metal halide multitap ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
150PSMH 	 Pulse start 150 watt metal halide multitap ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base,
	 ED-17 lamp.
150PSMHT6 	Pulse start 150 watt metal halide multitap ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a G12 base,
	 T-6 ceramic MH lamp.
150MHEB 	 150 watt electronic metal halide ballast 120 thru 277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
150MHT6EB	150 watt electronic metal halide ballast 120 thru 277 volt. Use a G12  base, T-6 ceramic MH lamp.
70HPS	 70 watt high pressure sodium ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium 	 base, ED-17 lamp.
100HPS	 100 watt high pressure sodium ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
150HPS	 150 watt high pressure sodium ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-18 lamp.
		  All ballasts are factory wired for 277 volts, unless specified. Lamps not included.
		  All applicable ballasts are EISA compliant.
Options
PVW	 Arm pivots 20o with cast aluminum wall plate. Not for extended arm models (wall mount models only).
PV	 Articulating arm pivots 20o, contoured to fit to a 4 in/100 mm pole
VRL	 Vandal resistant, acrylic lens. Down position only.
QL	 Socket for a T-4 mini-cand halogen lamp. Field wired to a separate electrical circuit.